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1 Les Andelys R.Gaudeau 468 468 478 478 467 467 -11 553,5 553,5 553,5 1,18 1,16 1,19 6,78 511,5 42,0 7,59 512,50 41,00 7,41 9,75 9,50 0,0 18 18 18

2 Les Andelys Rosa Park 1 490 12 502 477 12 489 487 12 499 10 688 655 684,5 1,37 1,34 1,37 5,81 612,0 43,0 6,56 641,00 43,50 6,36 10,75 11,00 29,5 22 21 22

3 Aubevoye / Val d'Hazey 1 516 516 471 471 479 479 8 582,5 552,5 582,5 1,13 1,17 1,22 7,04 511 41,5 7,51 540,50 42,00 7,21 10,25 10,25 30,0 19 18 19

4 Mesnil en Ouche 1 225 225 212 212 206 206 -6 308,5 308,5 308,5 1,37 1,46 1,50 5,83 290,0 18,5 6,00 290,50 18,00 5,83 7,00 7,00 0,0 10 10 10

5 Beaumont le roger 1 447 447 478 478 538 538 60 520 579,5 630 1,16 1,21 1,17 6,83 537,5 42,0 7,25 583,00 47,00 7,46 9,75 10,25 50,5 17 19 21

6 Bernay M. Curie 1 1 416 8 424 443 12 455 426 12 438 -17 512 542 542 1,21 1,19 1,24 6,64 502,0 40,0 7,38 503,50 38,50 7,10 9,25 9,00 0,0 16 17 17

7 Bernay Le Hameau 1 1 280 280 245 245 256 256 11 375 345 345 1,34 1,41 1,35 6,53 321,5 23,5 6,81 320,50 24,50 7,10 8,25 8,50 0,0 12 11 11

8 Beuzeville 1 529 12 541 540 12 552 557 12 569 17 628,5 655 655 1,16 1,19 1,15 6,84 606,5 48,5 7,40 605,00 50,00 7,63 10,00 10,25 0,0 20 21 21

9 Bourg Achard 1 1 683 683 739 739 726 726 -13 790 845 845 1,16 1,14 1,16 7,15 778 67,0 7,93 779,50 65,50 7,75 11,50 11,25 0,0 26 28 28

10 Grand Bourgtheroulde 1 716 12 728 739 12 751 741 12 753 2 842,5 868 868 1,16 1,16 1,15 6,88 802,0 66,0 7,60 802,00 66,00 7,60 12,50 12,50 0,0 27 28 28

11 Breteuil sur Iton 1 347 347 334 334 316 316 -18 490 434 434 1,41 1,30 1,37 5,61 404,5 29,5 6,80 406,50 27,50 6,34 8,50 8,25 0,0 16 14 14

12 Brionne 1 592 12 604 565 12 577 573 12 585 8 691 687,5 687,5 1,14 1,19 1,18 6,95 637,0 50,5 7,35 636,50 51,00 7,42 11,25 11,25 0,0 22 22 22

13 Broglie 199 199 190 190 181 181 -9 279,5 279,5 281,5 1,40 1,47 1,56 5,72 263 16,5 5,90 263,50 18,00 6,39 7,00 7,00 2,0 9 9 9

14 Bueil 1 530 530 498 498 499 499 1 636 603,5 603,5 1,20 1,21 1,21 6,68 560,0 43,5 7,21 560,00 43,50 7,21 9,75 9,75 0,0 21 20 20

15 Conches en Ouche 1 618 12 630 621 12 633 613 12 625 -8 722,5 748,5 748,5 1,15 1,18 1,20 7,20 691 57,5 7,68 692,00 56,50 7,55 11,50 11,50 0,0 23 24 24

16 Cormeilles 380 380 364 364 363 363 -1 460 434 460 1,21 1,19 1,27 6,63 402,0 32,0 7,37 428,00 32,00 6,96 8,75 8,75 26,0 15 14 15

17 Mesnil / Iton 356 12 368 345 12 357 344 12 356 -1 480 454 454 1,30 1,27 1,28 6,15 422,5 31,5 6,94 423,00 31,00 6,83 8,25 8,25 0,0 15 14 14

18 Etrepagny 1 559 559 541 541 511 12 523 -18 667 604,5 655 1,19 1,12 1,25 6,67 557,0 47,5 7,86 606,00 49,00 7,48 10,50 10,25 50,5 22 20 21

19 Evreux P. Bert 1 1 582 582 524 524 477 477 -47 710,5 666 612,5 1,22 1,27 1,28 6,97 615,0 51,0 7,66 565,50 47,00 7,67 11,00 10,50 -53,5 22 21 19

20 Evreux H. Dunant 422 12 434 440 12 452 418 12 430 -22 633,5 648,5 627,5 1,46 1,43 1,46 6,87 604,0 44,5 6,86 585,00 42,50 6,77 9,50 9,25 -21,0 19 20 19

21 Evreux J. Jaurès 1 714 12 726 704 12 716 716 12 728 12 899,5 893,5 889 1,24 1,25 1,22 6,45 828,5 65,0 7,27 823,00 66,00 7,42 12,25 12,50 -4,5 28 28 28

22 Evreux Navarre 1 622 11 633 644 12 656 606 12 618 -38 762 781 748 1,20 1,19 1,21 6,63 723,5 57,5 7,36 694,00 54,00 7,22 12,00 11,75 -33,0 24 25 24

24 Evreux G. Politzer 1 1 467 27 494 539 12 551 559 12 571 20 741,5 795,5 800,5 1,50 1,44 1,40 5,33 747 48,5 6,10 750,50 50,00 6,25 11,50 12,00 5,0 22 24 25

25 Evreux J. Rostand 1 552 12 564 506 12 518 460 12 472 -46 655 601,5 571,5 1,16 1,16 1,21 6,87 557,0 44,5 7,40 530,00 41,50 7,26 10,50 10,25 -30,0 21 19 18

26 Ezy sur Eure 1 545 545 568 12 580 611 12 623 43 638 685,5 743,5 1,17 1,18 1,19 6,82 634,5 51,0 7,44 689,00 54,50 7,33 10,75 11,25 58,0 21 22 24

27 Fleury sur Andelle 1 635 635 633 12 645 612 12 624 -21 729 746,5 746,5 1,15 1,16 1,20 6,93 690,0 56,5 7,57 692,00 54,50 7,30 11,50 11,25 0,0 24 24 24

28 Gaillon 1 552 12 564 506 12 518 516 12 528 10 658 625,5 625,5 1,17 1,21 1,18 6,84 580,0 45,5 7,27 579,00 46,50 7,43 10,50 10,75 0,0 21 20 20

29 Gasny 1 604 604 590 590 582 582 -8 726 693 663,5 1,20 1,17 1,14 6,61 641,0 52,0 7,50 612,50 51,00 7,69 10,75 10,75 -29,5 24 23 22

30 Gisors V. Hugo 1 576 12 588 557 12 569 545 12 557 -12 691 658 658 1,18 1,16 1,18 6,80 608,0 50,0 7,60 609,00 49,00 7,45 11,25 11,00 0,0 22 21 21

31 Gisors P. Picasso 1 582 582 579 579 570 570 -9 696,5 663,5 663,5 1,20 1,15 1,16 6,68 612,5 51,0 7,69 613,50 50,00 7,54 10,75 10,75 0,0 23 22 22

32 Gravigny 1 665 665 722 722 711 711 -11 759,5 814,5 814,5 1,14 1,13 1,15 6,98 751,0 63,5 7,80 752,00 62,50 7,67 12,00 11,75 0,0 25 27 27

33 Louviers F. Buisson 1 1 492 492 531 531 559 559 28 583,5 604,5 663,5 1,19 1,14 1,19 6,68 558,0 46,5 7,69 614,50 49,00 7,39 11,00 11,25 59,0 19 20 22

34 Louviers Les Fougères 354 354 371 371 425 425 54 486 516 578,5 1,37 1,39 1,36 5,76 486,5 29,5 5,72 541,50 37,00 6,40 8,75 9,25 62,5 16 17 19

35 Louviers Le Hamelet 1 1 607 12 619 610 12 622 553 12 565 -57 760 753,5 658 1,23 1,21 1,16 6,51 696,0 57,5 7,63 608,50 49,50 7,52 12,50 12,00 -95,5 24 24 21

36 Manneville sur Risle 1 492 492 489 489 469 469 -20 606,5 604,5 583,5 1,23 1,24 1,24 6,43 561,5 43,0 7,11 542,50 41,00 7,03 10,25 10,00 -21,0 20 20 19

37 Montfort sur Risle 1 1 412 412 428 428 474 474 46 492 492 551,5 1,19 1,15 1,16 7,11 452,5 39,5 8,03 508,00 43,50 7,89 9,00 9,50 59,5 16 16 18

38 Le Neubourg Corneille 1 782 12 794 532 12 544 463 12 475 -69 932,5 633,5 574,5 1,17 1,16 1,21 6,81 567,5 66,0 10,42 533,00 41,50 7,22 12,00 11,75 -59,0 30 20 18

38 Le Neubourg De Gaulle 1 361 361 499 499 138 422 575,5 1,17 1,15 441,0 -19,0 -4,50 532,00 43,50 7,56 9,75 11,00 153,5 14 19

39 Nonancourt 1 1 667 667 707 707 712 712 5 764,5 816,5 816,5 1,15 1,15 1,15 7,19 752,5 64,0 7,84 752,00 64,50 7,90 11,75 11,75 0,0 25 27 27

40 Pacy sur Eure 1 492 492 483 483 493 493 10 582,5 582,5 603,5 1,18 1,21 1,22 6,70 540,0 42,5 7,30 560,50 43,00 7,13 9,75 10,00 21,0 19 19 20

41 Pont Audemer 1 1 653 12 665 655 12 667 618 12 630 -37 814,5 805 775,5 1,22 1,21 1,23 8,10 739,5 65,5 8,14 713,50 62,00 7,99 12,75 12,50 -29,5 25 25 24

42 Pont de l'Arche 1 629 629 623 623 610 610 -13 740 729,5 726 1,18 1,17 1,19 6,76 675,0 54,5 7,47 672,50 53,50 7,37 11,50 11,00 -3,5 24 24 24

43 Romilly sur Andelle 1 482 482 502 502 487 487 -15 582,5 582,5 582,5 1,21 1,16 1,20 6,61 538,5 44,0 7,55 540,00 42,50 7,30 9,75 9,50 0,0 19 19 19

44 Routot 1 1 361 361 355 355 347 347 -8 459 461 435 1,27 1,30 1,25 6,32 428,0 33,0 7,16 402,50 32,50 7,47 8,75 7,75 -26,0 15 15 14

45 Rugles 1 241 241 269 269 267 12 279 10 340 370 391 1,41 1,38 1,40 5,59 346,5 23,5 6,35 366,50 24,50 6,27 7,75 8,00 21,0 11 12 12

46 Saint André de l'Eure 1 541 12 553 512 12 524 557 12 569 45 658 625,5 684,5 1,19 1,19 1,20 6,69 579,5 46,0 7,35 634,50 50,00 7,30 10,50 11,00 59,0 21 20 22

47 Saint Marcel 1 488 488 481 481 526 526 45 578,5 548,5 599,5 1,19 1,14 1,14 6,74 506,5 42,0 7,66 553,50 46,00 7,67 9,25 9,75 51,0 19 18 20

48 La Saussaye 1 733 733 626 626 565 565 -61 847 696 666,5 1,16 1,11 1,18 6,91 642,5 53,5 7,69 617,00 49,50 7,43 11,00 10,50 -29,5 28 23 22

49 Thiberville 1 355 355 307 307 299 299 -8 459 403 403 1,29 1,31 1,35 6,21 376,0 27,0 6,70 377,00 26,00 6,45 8,00 8,00 0,0 15 13 13

50 Val de Reuil A. Allais 1 1 381 12 393 351 12 363 322 12 334 -29 755 725,5 644 1,92 2,00 1,93 4,17 693,5 32,0 4,41 611,50 32,50 5,05 17,75 17,50 -81,5 19 18 16

52 Le Vaudreuil 1 1 583 12 595 565 12 577 576 12 588 11 755,5 720 714 1,27 1,25 1,21 6,55 661,5 58,5 8,13 654,50 59,50 8,33 10,75 11,00 -6,0 23 22 22

53 Verneuil sur Avre 1 602 12 614 581 12 593 550 12 562 -31 720,5 687,5 658 1,17 1,16 1,17 6,80 635,5 52,0 7,56 609,00 49,00 7,45 11,75 11,50 -29,5 23 22 21

54 Vernon  Cervantès 1 1 471 471 514 514 503 503 -11 640 696 666,5 1,36 1,35 1,33 5,86 651,0 45,0 6,47 622,50 44,00 6,60 11,00 10,75 -29,5 21 23 22

55 Vernon Lemaitre 1 372 372 383 383 360 360 -23 460 462 436 1,24 1,21 1,21 6,41 426,5 35,5 7,68 402,50 33,50 7,68 8,75 8,50 -26,0 15 15 14

56 Vernon Ariane 1 396 12 408 380 12 392 369 12 381 -11 543 507 507 1,33 1,29 1,33 7,09 467,5 39,5 7,79 468,50 38,50 7,59 9,25 9,00 0,0 16 15 15
TOTAL 15 49 ### 274 ### ### 288 ### ### ### ### 34086,5 33866 33996 1,23 1,22 1,23 6,61 31424,0 2442,0 7,21 31526,50 2469,50 7,26 572,00 571,00 130,0
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0 26 26,5556 25,9444

1 22,2727 22,7143 22,1364
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Classement n°1 de 200 à 400 en ZEP
Louviers Les Fougères ### ### ### ### ###
Val de Reuil PMF ### ### ### ### ###
Vernon Ariane ### ### ### ### ###
Evreux G. Politzer ### ### ### ### ###
Evreux P. Neruda ### ### ### ### ###
Val de Reuil A. Allais ### ### ### ### ###

Classement n°2 de 200 à 400 hors ZEP
La Barre en Ouche ### ### ### ### ###
Broglie ### ### ### ### ###
Damville ### ### ### ### ###
Rugles ### ### ### ### ###
Thiberville ### ### ### ### ###
Routot ### ### ### ### ###
Bernay Le Hameau ### ### ### ### ###
Montfort sur Risle ### ### ### ### ###
Cormeilles ### ### ### ### ###

Classement n°3 de 400 à 600 en ZEP
Evreux H. Dunant ### ### ### ### ###
Les Andelys J. Moulin ### ### ### ### ###
Vernon  Cervantès ### ### ### ### ###
Gaillon ### ### ### ### ###
Louviers F. Buisson ### ### ### ### ###
Louviers Le Hamelet ### ### ### ### ###

Classement n°4 de 400 à 600 hors ZEP
Vernon C. Lemaitre ### ### ### ### ###
Beaumont le Roger ### ### ### ### ###
Romilly sur Andelle ### ### ### ### ###
Bernay M. Curie ### ### ### ### ###
Le Vaudreuil ### ### ### ### ###
Breteuil sur Iton ### ### ### ### ###
Manneville sur Risle ### ### ### ### ###
Les Andelys R.Gaudeau ### ### ### ### ###
Saint André de l'Eure ### ### ### ### ###
Ezy sur Eure ### ### ### ### ###
Beuzeville ### ### ### ### ###
Evreux P. Bert ### ### ### ### ###
Evreux J. Jaurès ### ### ### ### ###
Pont de l'Arche ### ### ### ### ###
Pacy sur Eure ### ### ### ### ###
Aubevoye ### ### ### ### ###
Fleury sur Andelle ### ### ### ### ###
Bueil ### ### ### ### ###
Gisors P. Picasso ### ### ### ### ###
La Saussaye ### ### ### ### ###
Verneuil sur Avre ### ### ### ### ###
Bourg Achard ### ### ### ### ###
Evreux J. Rostand ### ### ### ### ###
Saint Marcel ### ### ### ### ###
Gasny ### ### ### ### ###

Classement n°5 > à 600 hors ZEP
Evreux Navarre ### ### ### ### ###
Etrepagny ### ### ### ### ###
Gisors V. Hugo ### ### ### ### ###
Brionne ### ### ### ### ###
Conches en Ouche ### ### ### ### ###
Le Neubourg ### ### ### ### ###
Gravigny ### ### ### ### ###
Nonancourt ### ### ### ### ###
Pont Audemer ### ### ### ### ###
Bourgtheroulde ### ### ### ### ###
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